

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5796/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2010 in FA No.507/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ABDUL BASHIR(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHANLAL (D) TR.LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER