

LISTED ON 19.8.2013

COURT NO. 11

ITEM NO. 4

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 5796 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ABDUL BASHIR (D) THR. LRS. ...PETITIONERS

Ĥ VERSUS -

SOHANLAL (D) THR. LRS & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.7.2013 with an office report dated 12.7.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after four weeks. ''

It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Counsel for the petitioner has on 12.8.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit. The same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for its kind perusal.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is placed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated of the 16th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate.

ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR